SmartPanel
EN Installation– and operation manual
Article number: 010-230-000
Date: January 2017
Version 1.2 - Translation of original manual
According to Annex 1 chapter 1.7.4 Machine guideline 2006/42/EG
Doetinchem,
The Netherlands

ker. These variations in the type number are indicated with the letters A, B and C, in the
table below.
Model designation
Contact number Local Service Provider
We suggest you write the name, address and telephone number of your local service pro-
vider contact in the table below. This makes sure you can easily find the information.
Name
Address
Telephone number
E-mail address
Model Type number
Number of feed types
(A)
Power supply
(B)
Scale
(C)
SmartPanel 002-345-ABC
 0:   None 0:  none
1: 1 feed type 1:   Tractor connection(14VDC COBO-plug) 1:  0 - 800 gr/ml
2: 2 feed types 2:   Mounted inside PowerUnit 10A 24VDC with position switch 2:   0 - 2 kg/L
3: 3 feed types 3:   Mounted inside PowerUnit 20A 24VDC with position switch 3:   0 - 4 kg/L
4: 4 feed types 4:   Trafo 1.6A 24VDC (Only 10/28 RPM motors) 4:   0 - 8 kg/L
  5:   0 - 12 kg/L
  6:   0 - 20 kg/L
3 - 24
Hanskamp AgroTech B.V. (the Netherlands) www.hanskamp.nl/en
SmartPanel EN
besturing—controller—Steuereinheit—Commande Intelligent
1. Introduction
The SmartPanel of Hanskamp is a control unit, which is used to control several stand-
alone feeding systems made by Hanskamp, such as the MultiDos HighSpeed and Pipefee-
der HighSpeed, for example mounted in a milking parlour, milking carrousel, or feed ro-
bot. On a single SmartPanel, one feeding dosator can be controlled. It is driven by a 12-
24V DC power supply. Additionally, up to four SmartPanels can be mounted inside a sin-
gle PowerUnit, which is then acting as the SmartPanels’ power supply. The amount of
feed that is to be distributed by the dosator can be controlled by using the potentiome-
ter located on the SmartPanel. Additionally, a position switch can be connected to send
a feed-start signal.
The information in this manual is for farmers and technicians.
• Dairy farmers use the information to test and adjust the SmartPanel or to list
overviews.
• Technicians use the information to install and setup the SmartPanel.
4 - 24
Hanskamp AgroTech B.V. (the Netherlands) www.hanskamp.nl/en
SmartPanel EN
besturing—controller—Steuereinheit—Commande Intelligent
2. Safety
2.1 Introduction
The safety alert symbol identifies important safety messages on your SmartPanel and in
the manual. When you see this symbol, be alert to the possibility of personal injury or
death. Follow the instruction of the safety message.
Safety alert symbol
2.2 Signal Words
Note the use of the signal words DANGER, WARNING and CAUTION with the safety
messages. The signal word for each message uses the following guidelines:
Warning! Indicates a potentially hazardous situation that, if not avoided, could re-
sult in death or serious injury, and includes hazards that are exposed when guards
are removed.
Danger! Indicates a imminently hazardous situation that, if not avoided, will result
in death or serious injury.
2.3 Safety Instructions
YOU are responsible for the SAFE operation and maintenance of your SmartPanel . YOU
must make sure that you and anyone else who is going to operate, maintain or work in